Designation: B 928 – 04
Standard Specification for
High Magnesium Aluminum-Alloy Sheet and Plate for Marine
Service 1
This standard is issued under the fixed designation B 928; the number immediately following the designation indicates the year of
original adoption or, in the case of revision, the year of last revision. A number in parentheses indicates the year of last reapproval. A
superscript epsilon (e) indicates an editorial change since the last revision or reapproval.
1. Scope*

sible subcommittee, significantly different from that of any
other aluminum or aluminum alloy already in the specification.
A2.2.5 For codification purposes, an alloying element is any
element intentionally added for any purpose other than grain
refinement and for which minimum and maximum limits are
specified. Unalloyed aluminum contains a minimum of
99.00 % aluminum.
A2.2.6 Standard limits for alloying elements and impurities
are expressed to the following decimal places:
Less than 0.001 % 0.000X
0.001 to but less than 0.01 % 0.00X
0.01 to but less than 0.10 %
Unalloyed aluminum made by a
refining process 0.0XX
Alloys and unalloyed aluminum not
made by a refining process 0.0X
0.10 through 0.55 %
(It is customary to express limits of
0.30 through 0.55 % as 0.X0 or 0.X5.)
0.XX
Over 0.55 % 0.X, X.X, and so forth.4 The Aluminum Association, 900 19th Street, NW, Washington, DC 20006.
B 928 – 04
9
(except that combined Si + Fe limits
for 99.00 % minimum aluminum
must be expressed as 0.XX or 1.XX)
A2.2.7 Standard limits for alloying elements and impurities
are expressed in the following sequence: Silicon; Iron; Copper;
Manganese; Magnesium; Chromium; Nickel; Zinc (Note
A2.1); Titanium; Other Elements, Each; Other Elements, Total;
Aluminum (Note A2.2).
NOTE A2.1—Additional specified elements having limits are inserted in
alphabetical order of their chemical symbols between zinc and titanium, or
are specified in footnotes.
NOTE A2.2—Aluminum is specified as minimum for unalloyed alumi-
num and as a remainder for aluminum alloys.
SUMMARY OF CHANGES
Committee B07 has identified the location of selected changes to this standard since the last issue (B 928 – 03)
that may impact the use of this standard. (Approved Feb. 1, 2004.)